

ITEM NO.24

COURT NO.2

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 1065/2018

SOW. VAISHALI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAKESH

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.50585/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN REFILING)

Date : 23-04-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A. Selvin Raja, Adv.
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, AOR
Mr. Amish M. Oza, Adv.
Mr. Chirag Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay in refiling the special leave petition is condoned.

(SUSHIL KUMAR RAKHEJA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)