

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
11324-11325/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13-10-2017
in FCA No. 15/2012 13-10-2017 in FCA No. 08/2011 passed by the High
Court Of Judicature At Bombay At Aurangabad)

SOW. VISHALI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAKESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 11-05-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, AOR
Mr. Chirag Jain, Adv.
Mr. Avnish M. Oza, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

This is a case where the trial court declined to grant
divorce, but the High Court granted it.

Issue notice.

In case the respondent is not remarried as on date, he shall
not remarry without permission from this Court.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR