

ITEM NO.44

COURT NO.12

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 11324-11325/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13-10-2017 in FCA No. 15/2012 13-10-2017 in FCA No. 08/2011 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay At Aurangabad)

SOW. VAISHALI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAKESH

Respondent(s)

Date : 18-10-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, AOR
Mr. A. Rajarajan, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Kumar Choudhary, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Nitin Bhardwaj, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for both the parties.

Learned counsel for the parties have agreed that it will be appropriate if the dispute is referred to the Mediation Centre, to explore the possibility of settlement.

In view of the above, the matter is referred to the Supreme Court Mediation Centre, New Delhi.

The parties shall appear before the Supreme Court Mediation Centre, New Delhi on 02.12.2019 at 11.00 a.m. The Mediator shall

make endeavour for mediation between the parties within four weeks thereafter.

List the matter after receipt of the report of the Mediation Centre.

(ASHWANI THAKUR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER (NSH)