

ITEM NO.30

Court 9 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).11324-11325/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13-10-2017 in FCA No. 15/2012 13-10-2017 in FCA No. 08/2011 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay At Aurangabad)

SOW. VAISHALI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAKESH

Respondent(s)

(Mediation Report has been received from Supreme Court Mediation Centre)

Date : 04-01-2021 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nitin Bhardwaj, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

It is reported by learned counsel for the parties that efforts for mediation have failed.

Let the matter be heard finally. List on 23.02.2021.

(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA)  
AR-CUM-PS

(R.S.NARAYANAN)  
COURT MASTER