

ITEM NO.36

COURT NO.3

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NOS.11324-11325/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13-10-2017 in FCA No. 08/2011 13-10-2017 in FCA No. 15/2012 passed by the High Court Of Judicature at Bombay at Aurangabad)

SOW. VAISHALI

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

RAKESH

RESPONDENT(S)

(Mediation Report has been received from Supreme Court Mediation Centre)

Date : 16-05-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kunal Cheema, AOR
Mr. Shivam Dube, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nitin Bhardwaj, AOR
Mr. Anurag Bharadwaj, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of letter circulated by learned counsel for the petitioner seeking adjournment, matters stand adjourned for three weeks.

(JAGDISH KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU KAPOOR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR