

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.11324-11325/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13-10-2017 in FCA No. 08/2011 13-10-2017 in FCA No. 15/2012 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay At Aurangabad)

SOW. VAISHALI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAKESH

Respondent(s)

(Mediation Report has been received from Supreme Court Mediation Centre)

I.A. D. Nos. 136458 of 2023, 139032 of 2023 (Application(s) for withdrawal of the Special Leave Petitions)

Date : 04-08-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kailas Autade, Adv.
Mr. Kunal Cheema, AOR
Mr. Vilas Giri, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nitin Bhardwaj, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner submitted that application(s) seeking withdrawal of the Special Leave Petitions have been filed.

In the circumstances, Special Leave Petitions are dismissed as withdrawn.

Consequently, the application(s) stand disposed of.

(NEETU SACHDEVA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(MALEKAR NAGARAJ)
COURT MASTER (NSH)